
Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.7731.58SASSandra WEIGMANN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt31 3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
2
3
4

2A
CCSp1
2Lz+2T

1

3.3 0 1 00 0
1.3 1 0 0 0 1
3.2

0.00
0.17
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

3.30
1.47
3.20

12.81

0000 1.7000.001.72F5
00-10 2.5010.002.5CCoSp26

7 1.7FCSp1 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0CiSt1

18.6 18.77
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.50

3.25 3.50 4.50 3.75
2.75 3.50 4.25 3.75
3.25 3.75 4.75 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.67
3.50
3.75

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.750.50 3.58
Interpretation 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.000.70 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.81

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.7725.26B-WDaniela APPIAH 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt21 2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
2
3
4

2A
2F+COMBO
CCSp1

2

3.3 0 -1 00 -1
1.7 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3

-0.23
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

3.07
0.70
1.30

10.99

0000 1.9000.001.92Lz5
00-10 1.7000.001.7FCSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 -1CCoSp1

16.0 14.77
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
2.75

3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25
3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25
3.25 3.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.42
3.08
2.92

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.250.50 3.17
Interpretation 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.250.70 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.99

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.8024.98NRWMandy SZESNY 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.20
2
3
4

1A
CCoSp3
CiSt1

3

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
3.0 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

-0.50
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
3.00
1.80

10.68

0001 1.7000.001.72F5
0000 1.3000.001.3CCSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0FCSp1

15.3 14.80
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.25

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25
2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00
3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.08
2.92
3.25

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 2.750.50 3.08
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.50 2.750.70 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.68

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.8423.46B-WJessica KOSUCH 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt1 0.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 0.00
2
3
4

FCSp2
2A
CCSp1

4

2.0 1 1 00 0
3.3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2
1.3

0.17
-1.63
-0.20 -1 -2 -1 0 1

2.17
1.67
1.10

12.12

-1000 1.7000.001.72F5
0000 1.8010.001.8CiSt16

7 1.92Lz+COMBO -1.00 -3 0.90-3 -3 -2 -3
8 2.5 0.00 -1 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

14.5 11.84
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
3.00 3.75 3.50 3.00
2.75 3.50 3.75 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.75
3.33
3.50

Choreography 3.50 2.50 3.50 4.00 3.250.50 3.42
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.250.70 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.12

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.9023.39NRWSara SANCILLO 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2T+2T
FCSp1
SpSt1

5

2.6 0 0 00 0
1.7 0 0 0 0 -1
1.8

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2.60
1.70
1.80

8.99

00-1-1 1.10-2-0.201.3CCSp15
-3-3-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.92Lz6

7 2.0CCoSp1 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 0 -2
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 -1CiSt1

16.4 14.90
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.00

3.25 3.00 3.75 3.00
3.25 3.00 2.75 2.75
2.75 2.00 2.00 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.08
2.83
2.17

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.500.50 2.58
Interpretation 2.00 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.500.70 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.99

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7023.34BERSonya GONZALES-MIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.10
2
3
4

CCSp1
SlSt1
SpSt2

6

1.3 0 0 00 0
1.8 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

1.30
1.80
2.30

9.64

-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
-20-1-2 1.30-1-0.401.7FCSp16

7 1.72F 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.10 -1 1.900 0 0 -1CCoSp1

14.8 13.70
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.50

3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25
2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75
3.25 2.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.08
2.75
2.58

Choreography 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.750.50 2.75
Interpretation 2.50 3.25 2.75 2.25 2.500.70 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.64

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.3023.10B-WCarolin MORLOCK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

CCoSp1
2Lz+COMBO
2F

7

2.0 -1 -2 -1-1 0
1.9 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.7

-0.30
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

1.70
0.90
1.70

9.80

0000 3.1000.003.1SpSt35
0000 1.3000.001.3CCSp16

7 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0FCSp2

15.1 13.30
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.75

3.00 2.50 3.50 2.50
3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75
3.25 2.50 3.25 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.83
2.75
2.92

Choreography 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.750.50 2.67
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.750.70 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.80

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.3022.88B-WOlga HILKEVITCH 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 -0.50 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 1.20
2
3
4

2Lz+2Lo
FCSp2
SpSt3

8

3.4 0 -1 -1-1 -1
2.0 0 0 -1 0 0
3.1

-0.30
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

3.10
2.00
3.10

8.58

0000 1.3000.001.3CCSp15
-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A6

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

16.6 15.30
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.00
1.75

3.25 2.50 2.75 2.75
2.75 2.00 2.25 2.75
2.75 2.25 2.00 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.67
2.33
2.17

Choreography 2.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.500.50 2.75
Interpretation 1.75 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.500.70 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.58

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7022.79THRAnne Katrin MANGNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCSp11 1.3 -0.10 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.20
2
3
4

1A
2Lz+2T
2F

9

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
3.2 0 0 0 0 0
1.7

-0.50
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
3.20
1.70

9.09

-1000 2.3000.002.3SpSt25
-10-10 1.80-1-0.202.0CCoSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 1.7 -0.30 -2 1.40-1 -1 0 -1FCSp1

14.8 13.70
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
1.50
1.75

2.75 2.50 3.00 3.50
2.75 2.50 2.50 3.00
3.00 2.25 2.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.75
2.58
2.58

Choreography 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.00 3.000.50 2.42
Interpretation 1.50 2.75 2.75 2.25 3.000.70 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.09

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.6022.72THRJessica KLIEBISCH 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2F
FCSp1
2Lz+2T

10

1.7 -1 0 -10 0
1.7 0 0 1 0 0
3.2

-0.10
0.00

-0.60 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2

1.60
1.70
2.60

9.62

0000 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
0000 2.3000.002.3SpSt26

7 1.3CCSp1 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1

14.8 13.60
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

2.75 3.25 4.00 3.00
2.50 3.00 2.75 3.00
2.75 3.25 3.00 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.00
2.75
2.83

Choreography 2.75 2.25 3.00 2.50 2.750.50 2.67
Interpretation 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.500.70 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.62

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.3322.51NRWJenny PAVLU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.33 0 0 1 1 1 3.53
2
3
4

1A
FSSp2
CiSt1

11

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
2.0 0 -1 0 0 0
1.8

-0.50
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
2.00
1.80

8.18

-2-2-1-2 1.10-2-0.601.72F5
0000 1.3000.001.3CCSp16

7 1.8SpSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

15.1 14.33
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.00
2.00

2.50 3.00 2.75 2.50
2.00 2.75 2.50 2.50
2.00 2.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.67
2.33
2.17

Choreography 2.50 2.00 3.00 2.50 2.250.50 2.42
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.250.70 2.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.18

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.6021.83HESElla KIEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2Lo1 3.4 0.00 -2 0 0 0 0 3.40
2
3
4

1A
SpSt
FCSp1

12

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
0.0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
1.7

-0.50
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
0.00
1.70

10.23

-10-10 1.600-0.101.72F5
-10-10 1.900-0.102.0CCoSp16

7 1.3CCSp1 -0.10 0 1.20-1 0 0 -1
8 1.8 -0.30 -1 1.50-1 -1 0 -1CiSt1

12.7 11.60
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
3.00
3.00

2.75 2.50 3.75 3.00
2.75 2.50 2.75 2.75
3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.83
2.75
3.00

Choreography 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 2.750.50 3.08
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25 2.500.70 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.23

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.0721.32THRStephanie SCHOLZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 1.7 0.17 1 0 1 0 0 1.87
2
3
4

1A
2Lz+COMBO
CCoSp1

13

0.8 -3 -2 -3-3 -2
1.9 -3 -3 -3 0 -3
2.0

-0.47
-1.00
0.17 0 1 0 0 1

0.33
0.90
2.17

11.25

0000 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
0000 0.0000.000.0SpSt6

7 1.72F 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0
8 1.3 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 1CCSp1

11.2 10.07
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.50

3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50
3.00 3.50 2.75 2.50
3.25 3.25 2.50 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.42
3.00
3.17

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.50 2.25 2.750.50 3.17
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.25 3.000.70 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.25

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.6021.16HESJulia Christin BECHSTEIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 1.7 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.70
2
3
4

2Lo+2Lo
1A
SpSt3

14

3.0 -2 -2 -2-2 -2
0.8 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.1

-0.60
-0.50
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1

2.40
0.30
3.10

7.56

-100-1 2.30-1-0.202.5CCoSp25
-1000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 1.72F 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0
8 1.3 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0CCSp1

15.9 14.60
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.75
1.50

2.25 2.00 2.75 2.25
2.25 1.75 2.50 2.25
2.25 2.25 2.75 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.25
2.08
2.17

Choreography 1.75 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.500.50 2.08
Interpretation 1.50 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.500.70 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.56

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.3021.03BAYFranziska EICKENBERG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2F
FSSp2
1Lz+2T

15

1.7 0 -1 -2-1 0
2.0 -1 -1 0 0 -2
1.9

-0.20
-0.20
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.50
1.80
0.90

9.73

0000 1.8000.001.8CiSt15
0000 1.3000.001.3CCSp16

7 1.8SpSt1 -0.10 -1 1.700 0 0 -1
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1

13.3 11.30
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

3.00 2.50 3.75 3.00
3.00 2.75 3.25 2.75
2.75 3.00 3.00 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.92
2.83
2.75

Choreography 2.75 3.25 2.50 3.50 2.750.50 2.92
Interpretation 2.25 2.75 2.25 3.00 2.500.70 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.73

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.8020.67BAYSabrina BREG 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2Lz+COMBO
CCoSp1
SpSt3

16

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
2.0 -1 0 0 0 0
3.1

-1.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.90
2.00
3.10

10.37

0-1-1-1 1.40-1-0.301.7FCSp15
-2-1-2-1 1.30-1-0.401.72F6

7 1.8SeSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 0.0 0.00 0 0.000 -1 0 -1LSp

13.0 10.80
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
3.25

2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25
3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00
2.75 2.50 3.25 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.08
3.00
2.92

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 2.750.50 3.08
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.500.70 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.37

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.0019.52NRWMonique SZESNY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CiSt11 1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
2
3
4

1T+COMBO
2A
CCoSp1

17

0.4 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
3.3 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1
2.0

-0.30
-0.70
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.10
2.60
2.00

8.52

-1-1-10 0.00-10.000.0SpSt5
0000 1.7000.001.72F6

7 1.7FCSp1 0.00 -1 1.700 0 0 0
8 1.3 -0.20 -1 1.10-1 0 0 -1CCSp1

12.2 11.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.00

3.25 2.25 2.50 3.00
2.50 2.00 2.25 2.75
2.50 2.75 2.00 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.75
2.33
2.33

Choreography 2.25 2.50 3.00 2.00 2.750.50 2.50
Interpretation 2.00 2.25 2.50 1.75 2.500.70 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.52

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.5019.44BAYLisa KIRSCHNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+1T1 2.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.30
2
3
4

1A
FCSp2
SpSt

18

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0

-0.50
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
2.00
0.00

8.94

0000 1.7000.001.72F5
-10-1-2 0.90-2-0.401.3CCSp16

7 2.3CiSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 -1CCoSp1

12.4 10.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.00

3.00 2.50 1.75 3.00
3.25 3.00 2.00 2.75
2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.75
2.67
2.33

Choreography 2.50 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.750.50 2.75
Interpretation 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.250.70 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.94

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN B KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.4019.19BAYChristine ANSTÄTT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
CCoSp1
1F

19

3.2 -2 -1 -1-1 -1
2.0 0 0 0 0 0
0.5

-0.30
0.00

-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.90
2.00
0.20

7.79

-10-10 1.60-1-0.201.8SpSt15
-100-1 1.10-1-0.201.3CCSp16

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.50 -2 1.50-2 -1 -1 -2FSSp2

13.4 11.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
1.75
1.75

2.75 2.50 2.50 2.25
2.50 2.25 2.25 2.00
2.25 2.00 2.00 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.50
2.17
2.08

Choreography 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.75 2.250.50 2.17
Interpretation 1.75 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.250.70 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.79

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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